DENMARK
Real Life - Real Light
Q2
Q3r
Q5xr
V3air
E1 8-9
16-17

Cooling Core
External charger
incl. spare battery
IPX4Water
Resistant
USB charger
Focus Lock
1000
LUMENS 307 gLi-ion 345 m 10° - 75°
FEATURES
LUMENS50 5 h37
MAX
MEDIUM
HIGH
LOW
LUMENS250 25 h8 x2 x2
LUMENS1000 100 h2 x2min
45 LUMENS500 50 x2h3 min
35
Q7xr
: MEDIUM
: MAX

Connected by standard Micro USB and with our 5V/2A-
230VAC power adapter it charges the Li-Ion cell at maxi-
mum rate. With or without USB power it shows the bat-
tery status on a 5-LED light stripe at any time.
SPARE BATTERY - 26650
With two 5000 mAh batteries included as a standard,
you can charge one battery externally while using the
other in the torch. This gives you the freedom to use the
torch without interruption, and you won’t have to worry
about discontinuing the use to charge the battery.
WHAT’S IN THE BOX:
SCAN FOR MORE INFO
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
120
LUMENS 50 g2xAAA 60 m 20°
LUMENS120 12 h2
E1
TURN AND TOUCH SWITCH
The switch allows the user to turn on a constant light
or touch and hold for a quick inspection light, when the

160
LUMENS 56 g2xAAA 70 m Q1
FEATURES
10° - 70°
Intelligent Light
Control
Cooling Core
IPX4Water
Resistant
Touch
Rotating Focus
: LOW
: HIGH
LUMENS40 4
HIGH LOW
LUMENS160 16 h h4 10
160 lm
80 lm
16 lm
2h 3h1h

2 h 5 h
116 MM
26
MM
A
A
A
N
iM
H
SPECIFICATIONS
Q2 POUCH STRAP BATTERY MANUAL
PART NO.: 502.10XX
LUMENS40 4
HIGH LOW
LUMENS200 20 h h2 5
SLIDING HYPERFOCUS™
Focus from wide floodlight to narrow spot light. With the
sliding Hyperfocus™ optical system it is easy to get the
correct light output with a minimum loss of light. Just
slide the head of the torch for the correct light setting
and you are good to go.
INTELLIGENT LIGHT CONTROL
The advanced electronic micro controller offers switching
between high and low light power by simple switch op-
eration. In addition, it controls the light output for opti-
mized battery lifetime.
PROFESSIONAL POUCH
Keep your Q2 within grasp at all times with the included
belt pouch. With the sturdy and reliable Velcro enclosure,
there is no need to worry about your Q2 falling out.
1716
WHAT’S IN THE BOX:
SCAN FOR MORE INFO
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
330
LUMENS 96 g3xAAA 210 m 10° Q3classic
FEATURES
LUMENS330 1
100 % to 10 % To 1 lumen
LUMENS330 33 2 20h h
330 lm
165 lm
33 lm
3h1h

eration. In addition, it controls the light output for opti-
mized battery lifetime.
SWITCH
The endcap metal button is a switch with a task function,
allowing you to step through the light modes without
activating the lamp constantly. The different light func-
tions are provided by our Intelligent Light Control circuit.
WHAT’S IN THE BOX:
SCAN FOR MORE INFO
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
280
LUMENS 99 g3xAAA 210 m 5° Q3defend
FEATURES
LUMENS280 1
100 % to 10 % To 1 lumen
LUMENS280 28 1 20h h
280 lm
140 lm
28 lm
1 h 20 h

incl. spare battery
USB charger
Sliding Focus
: MEDIUM
: MAX
500 lm
15-30 h
2h1h 3h 4h
250 lm
50 lm
:
Switch battery
*2 included
Switch battery
*2 included
LUMENS15 1.5 h89
MAX
MEDIUM
HIGH
LOW

Control
Cooling Core
FEATURES
IPX4Water
Resistant
Sliding Focus
Electronic
Dimming
400 lm
200 lm
40 lm
2 h
1h 3h
LUMENS400 8
MAX DIMMING
LUMENS400 40 2 2-80h h
SPECIFICATIONS
Q4 POUCH STRAP BATTERIES MANUAL
129 MM
36

3.5-7 h
2h 4h 6h
400 lm
80 lm
:
Switch battery
*2 included
Switch battery
*2 included
LUMENS50 5 h24
MAX
MEDIUM
HIGH
LOW
LUMENS200 20 x2 x2
LUMENS800 80 h2 x2 LUMENS350 35 x2h2 min
15
h3 min
30
SPECIFICATIONS

about discontinuing the use to charge the battery.
WHAT’S IN THE BOX:
SCAN FOR MORE INFO
BATTERIES MANUAL
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
340
LUMENS 140 g3xAAA 195 m 10° - 70° V3air
FEATURES
Intelligent Light
Control
Cooling Core
IPX4Water
Resistant
Sliding Focus
Adjustable angle
LUMENS110 11
MAX
DIMMING
STANDARD
LUMENS

BATTERIESPOUCH MANUALV3pro
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
400
LUMENS 204 g3xAA 210 m 10° - 70° V3pro
FEATURES
Intelligent Light
Control
Versatile Plug
System
Cooling Core
IPX4Water
Resistant
Sliding Focus
Adjustable angle
Warning light
LUMENS150 15
MAX
DIMMING
STANDARD
LUMENS

Intelligent Light
Control
Cooling Core
IPX4Water
Resistant
Sliding Focus
Adjustable angle
: STANDARD
: MAX
Electronic
Dimming
Reserve Light
R
Rechargeable
USB charger
LUMENS130 13
MAX
DIMMING
STANDARD
LUMENS

LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
850
LUMENS 195 gLi-Po 250 m 10°/30° V4pro
FEATURES
Intelligent Light
Control
Cooling Core
: STANDARD
: MAX
850 lm
425 lm
85 lm
5 h 30 min
1h 2h
Reserve light
LUMENS210 21
MAX
DIMMING
STANDARD
LUMENS

SOFT FOAM PAD
The soft foam pad on the back of the lamp head gives
you extra comfort on the forehead. You no longer have to
worry about a sore forehead, when wearing the headlamp
for longer periods of time.
WHAT’S IN THE BOX:
BATTERIES MANUALS2
SCAN FOR MORE INFO
LIGHT CURVE RUNTIMES
200
LUMENS 116 g3xAAA 70 m S2
FEATURES
Intelligent Light
Control
Cooling Core
LUMENS100 10
MAX
LOW
MEDIUM
LUMENS